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United States District Court
District of Nevada
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 9/12/2018 at 1:29 PM PDT and filed on 9/12/2018

Case Name: Federal Trade Commission v. Donor Relations, LLC et al
Case Number: 2:18-cv-00183-GMN-CWH
Filer:

Document Number: 19(No document attached)

Docket Text:
MINUTE ORDER IN CHAMBERS of the Honorable Chief Judge Gloria M. Navarro
on 9/12/2018.

On August 31, 2018, the Court held a Show Cause Hearing (ECF No. 18), at
which time the parties notified the Court of a pending grand jury investigation
against Richard Zeitlin, the owner and operator of Defendants’ businesses. The
FTC stated that the grand jury investigation has impacted their ability to
request necessary documents related to this case. The Court accordingly
ordered the FTC to file a Notice, or the parties to collectively file a joint status
report, no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, October 1, 2018, that will inform the
Court of how this case will stay on track. In light of the pending grand jury
investigation, however, the Court finds it necessary to administratively close
this case until the FTC decides how it will proceed with its investigation.
Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case is ADMINISTRATIVELY
CLOSED until the FTC notifies the Court that it is actively continuing its
investigation of Defendants, at which time the Court will reopen the case. IT IS
FURTHER ORDERED that the parties file a joint status report, or, in the
alternative, the FTC file a Notice no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, October 1,
2018, that will inform the Court of the status of this case.
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2:18-cv-00183-GMN-CWH Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Jonathan J. Hansen  jjhansen@cooperlevenson.com, Isabin@cooperlevenson.com

Robert G. Bernhoft  rgbernhoft@bernhoftlaw.com, djtreuden@bernhoftlaw.com,
ksteinhofer@bernhoftlaw.com

Burke W. Kappler  bkappler@ftc.gov, fbarnouw@ftc.gov, kabbe@ftc.gov,
Imelman@ftc.gov
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Daniel J. Treuden

The Bernhoft Law Firm, S.C.
1220 Colorado

Suite 440

Austin, TX 78701
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